

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	280,713				234.58	Brought up.
1,576	280,799	1.15	15.86	14.71	219.87	
7	280,857	.22	16.23	16.01	203.86	
8	280,922	.18	16.74	16.56	187.30	
9	281,034	1.27	15.82	14.55	172.75	
1,580	281,117	1.79	15.72	13.93	158.82	
1	281,122	8.68	13.05	4.37	154.45	Level of dam at Island 15 feet across. Level of water in the river Quatawamkedgwick. 158.53 Q. 100 ft. wide. 137.47 R. 163.24 G. R.
2	281,572	13.05	4.00	9.05	163.50	
3	281,807	4.00	8.97	4.97	158.53	
	281,807				158.53	
4	282,022	8.97	5.70	3.27	161.80	
5	282,382	6.64	1.28	5.36	167.16	
6	283,597	12.47	3.15	9.32	176.48	
7	283,677	15.30	.72	14.58	191.06	
8	283,731	14.96	.14	14.82	205.88	
9	283,862	13.47	.43	13.04	218.92	
1,590	283,922	13.48	.41	13.07	231.99	
1	283,972	15.27	1.30	13.97	245.96	
2	284,031	15.68	.69	14.99	260.95	
3	284,077	15.47	1.12	14.35	275.30	
4	284,164	15.63	2.25	13.38	288.68	
5	284,260	12.70	.48	12.22	300.90	
6	284,372	13.92	.16	13.76	314.66	
7	284,422	15.92	.68	15.24	329.90	
8	284,467	16.98	.79	16.19	346.09	
9	284,522	16.48	.68	15.80	361.89	
1,600	284,607	16.44	.50	15.94	377.83	
1	284,704	12.67	1.00	11.67	389.50	
2	284,779	16.13	1.27	14.86	404.36	
3	284,822	16.28	.85	15.43	419.79	
4	284,882	16.68	.23	16.45	436.24	
5	284,934	16.62	2.80	13.82	450.06	
6	284,972	16.24	2.50	13.74	463.80	
7	284,992	16.20	2.14	14.06	477.86	
8	285,034	17.18	2.26	14.92	492.78	
9	285,060	16.08	1.91	14.17	506.95	
1,610	285,080	16.41	2.01	14.40	521.35	
1	285,116	16.72	3.03	13.69	535.04	
2	285,147	15.79	2.68	13.11	548.15	
3	285,195	15.70	.28	15.42	563.57	
4	285,237	16.70	2.85	13.85	577.42	
5	285,270	15.28	2.33	12.95	590.37	
6	285,322	16.70	2.40	14.30	604.67	
7	285,357	16.32	2.07	14.25	618.92	
8	285,377	16.24	2.95	13.29	632.21	
9	285,407	17.69	1.82	15.87	648.08	
1,620	285,462	16.35	.03	16.32	664.40	
1	285,482	16.63	2.62	14.01	678.41	
2	285,522	17.44	1.52	15.92	694.33	
3	285,579	14.58	.21	14.37	708.70	
4	285,617	16.68	2.40	14.28	722.98	
5	285,649	17.00	2.53	14.47	737.45	
6	285,689	16.76	1.83	14.93	752.38	
7	285,728	18.21	1.49	16.72	769.10	
8	285,752	16.69	1.33	15.36	784.46	
9	285,774	16.97	2.11	14.86	799.32	
1,630	285,794	17.07	1.81	15.26	814.58	
1	285,831	18.01	1.22	16.79	831.37	
2	285,862	16.76	1.46	15.30	846.67	
3	285,877	16.90	2.30	14.60	861.27	
4	285,914	16.95	2.05	14.90	876.17	
5	285,942	16.35	1.65	14.70	890.87	
6	285,962	16.74	2.35	14.39	905.26	
7	286,005	17.32	2.15	15.17	920.43	
8	286,037	17.21	2.05	15.16	935.59	
9	286,102	15.82	.14	15.68	951.27	
	286,102				951.27	1 over.